New Jersey Office of the Attorney General

Division of Consumer Affairs

State Board of Professional Engineers and Land Surveyors MATTHEW J. PLATKIN
PHILIP D. MURPHY 124 Halsey Street, 6" Floor, Newark, NJ 07102 Attorney General
Governor www.njconsumeraffairs.gov
CARI FAIS
SHEILA Y. OLIVER Acting Director
Lt. Governor

Mailing Address:

. . P.O. Box 45015

State Board of Professional Engineers Newark, NJ 07101
973) 504-6460

And Land Surveyors Eg73§ 273-8020 FAX

Minutes of June 15, 2023
Public Session Minutes

CALL TO ORDER

Notice of the scheduled the June 15, 2023 meeting of the New Jersey State Board of Professional
Engineers and Land Surveyors was not held at 124 Halsey Street, Newark, New Jersey, but
remotely. Pursuant to the Open Public Meetings Act, N.J.S.A. 10:4-9.3, adequate notice was
made by mailing and posting in accordance with N.J.S.A 10:4-18. The meeting was called to
order by President James Valenti at 9:00 am and conducted virtually.

SUNSHINE LAW ANNOUNCEMENT

President Valenti read the statement required by Chapter 231, Laws of 1975 known as the Open
Public Meetings Act, and announced that notice of this meeting was prepared in the office of the
Board and mailed to the Secretary of State, the Newark Star-Ledger, Trenton Times, the Camden
Courier Post, Bergen Record, and the Atlantic City Press.

ROLL CALL
Present:  Manar Alsharaa, PE Tam Sillick, PE

Magdy Hagag, PE James Valenti, PE

Gary Paparozzi, PLS Michael Venuto, PE, PLS
Absent:  Lisa Peterson, PE, PLS James Purcell, PE

Others present: Steven Flanzman, Sr. Deputy Attorney General; Keith Miller, Executive
Director; staff members Lynn Craddock, Yolanda Winston and Peggy Hinkley and nineteen
members of the public

Also present: Dan Roman, Deputy Attorney General; Roman Guzik, Deputy Attorney General.

ANNOUNCEMENTS

None made


http://www.njconsumeraffairs.gov/

APPEARANCES

10:15am - Investigative Inquiry pertaining to ENG-2022-02002

REVIEW OF MINUTES

May 18, 2023 for review
ACTION: After reviewing the minutes of May 18, 2023, the Board, on a motion by BM

Paparozzi, seconded by BM Alsharaa, unanimously voted to approve the minutes as presented.

REPORT OF THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR
A General Report

1 Licensing statistics

Active Expired Retired
Professional Engineers/ Land Surveyors 147 346 103
Professional Engineers 19,631 16,893 3,072
Professional Land Surveyors 696 789 165

2 State Specific Exam — upcoming administrations
August 15,2023 @ 10 am
Deadline to register: August 7, 2023

B Proposed 2024 meeting dates

ACTION: The Board determined to cancel the proposed November meeting date and change the
proposed December meeting date from the 12th to the 5th. Revised list will be on the next
agenda for approval.

COMMITTEE REPORTS

A Standing Committees:
BP Valenti announced that he will be re-naming the following committees and re-organizing
the members of the committees for the next meeting.

I Application Committee

ACTION: BP Valenti informed the Board that this committee will work on improving
efficiency in processing applications and responding to applicants in a timely manner.
II Education Committee

ACTION: BM Paparozzi informed the Board that the Committee is waiting for Mehnaz
Rahim, Regulatory Analyst, to present draft language for the Committee’s review.
2



III Legislation Committee

ACTION: Duly noted.

IV NCEES Committee
ACTION: Duly noted.
V Joint Committee
Next scheduled meeting is September 5, 2023

ACTION: Duly noted.

VI Investigation Committee

ACTION: Duly noted.

REVIEW OF APPLICATIONS AND CPC COURSES

A Routine Licensure

ACTION: On a motion by BM Venuto, seconded by BM Alsharaa, the Board voted to approve
the following applications as indicated. BM Sillick recused herself from voting on Jordan
Coleman’s application inasmuch as they are co-workers. Motion carried.

Name Application#  Comity/Exam Decision
Adamek, Jeremy 2671053 Comity Grant PE Licensure
Aijaz, Mujahid 2591578 Exam Grant PE Licensure
Al-Shammari, Abeer Hussein Hasson 2658100 Exam EIT Granted
Andejeski, Jason 2673442 Comity Grant PE Licensure
Antoury, Hadi Michael 2646173 Comity Grant PE Licensure
Bakeer, Reda M 2661937 Comity Grant PE Licensure
Balkhiyev, Boris 2619500 Comity Grant PE Licensure
Blanpied, Tyler David 2620909 Exam Grant PE Licensure
Bono, Nicholas Frank 2640754 Exam Grant PE Licensure
Boyle, Christopher J 2659130 Exam Grant PE Licensure
Brandt, Mason James 2655929 Comity Grant PE Licensure
Buganski, Joseph Michael 2656503 Exam Grant PE Licensure
Chen, Hao 2670917 Exam Grant PE Licensure
Chen, Michael Sihong 2670843 Comity Grant PE Licensure
Cheser, Charles David 2659524 Comity Grant PE Licensure
Christie, Jeffrey 2664548 Comity Grant PE Licensure



Coleman, Jordan Alyse
Connors, Johnpatrick
Cooper, Justin Michael
Cousins, David Rainey
Cundari, Dominic Michael
Deaton, Donald Keith
DeBona, Christopher Steven
El Naddaf, Julien
English, Ryan James
Farcas, Marius Cristian
Fish, Timothy L

Fulton, Andrew

Gozur, Steven

Grogan, Jared Padric
Hamedi, Hassan
Harrison-Billiat, Neal Trevor
Hartley, Robert Paul
Kalusz, Mark William
Leeper, Daniel Seth
Leftler, John Philip
Luppino, Stephen Scott
Mahbub, Esmail

Mahon, Kevin Patrick
Manheimer, Aryeh
Mazurick, Ryan
Mcgimpsey, Kathleen Lee
McKinley, Pearce Charles
McManus, Roger
Mitchell, William Jack
Moledo, Miguel Angel
Nam, Yoon H.

Palombo, Thomas L
Peterman, Kevin James
Pluckhorn, Eric J

Rezai, Farhad

Rigby, Natalie

Rodriguez, Raul Jesus
Selvan, Vishal

Shah, Jalay Parimal

Slaw, David William
Song, Casey

Stellar, Anthony Joseph
Swansen, Erica

Tyo, Frank

Verdi, Anthony James, 111
Vetere, Stephen
Vilasineekul, Kashane

2656323
2662878
2654607
2656309
2650932
2673186
2661791
2667600
2670765
2641797
2207548
2663175
2663141
2689154
2679291
2663565
2669580
2682226
2664682
2670575
2697661
2665480
2665531
2686238
2658869
2664651
2656694
2663988
2635593
2654801
2088010
2666914
2670894
2668946
2664268
2637337
2547085
2598462
2645908
2670470
2670574
2670720
2654421
2672410
2662455
2682932
2643909

Exam
Exam
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Exam
Comity
Exam
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Exam
Exam
Exam
Comity
Exam
Comity
Exam
Exam
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Exam
Exam
Exam
Comity
Exam
Comity
Exam
Comity
Exam
Exam
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Comity
Exam
Comity
Comity

Grant PE Licensure
Grant PE Licensure
Grant PE Licensure
Grant PE Licensure
Grant PE Licensure
Grant PE Licensure
Grant PE Licensure
Grant PE Licensure
Grant PE Licensure
Grant PE Licensure
Grant PE Licensure
Grant PE Licensure
Grant PE Licensure
Grant PE Licensure
Grant PE Licensure
Grant PE Licensure
Grant PE Licensure
Grant PE Licensure
Grant PE Licensure
Grant PE Licensure
Grant PE Licensure
Grant PE Licensure
Grant PE Licensure
Grant PE Licensure
Grant PE Licensure
Grant PE Licensure
Grant PE Licensure
Grant PE Licensure
Grant PE Licensure
Grant PE Licensure
Grant PE Licensure
Grant PE Licensure
Grant PE Licensure
Grant PE Licensure
Grant PE Licensure
Grant PE Licensure
Grant PE Licensure
Grant PE Licensure
Grant PE Licensure
Grant PE Licensure
Grant PE Licensure
Grant PE Licensure
Grant PE Licensure
Grant PE Licensure
Grant PE Licensure
Grant PE Licensure
Grant PE Licensure



Walmsley, William Michael 2654827 Exam Grant PE Licensure
Wehbi, Ahmad 2661667 Comity Grant PE Licensure
Wiedrich, Shelby Kay 2595111 Comity Grant PE Licensure
Williams, Aaron Justin 2666642 Exam Grant PE Licensure
Wong, Raymond Charles 2651024 Exam Grant PE Licensure
Zhang, Jun 2669681 Exam Grant PE Licensure

B Continuing Professional Competency Courses

ACTION: On a motion by BM Paprozzi, seconded by BM Venuto, the Board unanimously
voted to approve all courses as noted. Motion carried.

Courses Total PDH#
Best Practices of Field Data Collection 1

Provider
NYPLS
C Full Board Review

No applications submitted for review

D Reinstatement

No applications submitted for review

E Certificates of Authorizations

ACTION: The Board, on a motion by BM Sillick, seconded by BM Paparozzi, voted to approve
the following companies for Certificates of Authorization EXCEPT Eagle Technical Consulting,
LLC., which was tabled due to connection to disciplinary matter.

AGRESTA ENGINEERING PLANNING LLC. HC PEC, LLC.

28 Brookwood Drive 981 Johnson Place
Voorhees, NJ 08043 Union, NJ 07083
Application #2706915 Application #2708988
GREENHAUS DESIGN GROUP, LLC. PV AMPS INC.

5716 Folsom - Ste 309
Sacramento, CA 95819
Application #2709070

316 Slump Road
North Wales, PA 19454
Application #2706955

KONSTRUCT ENGINEERING PLLC.

75 Stagg Street
Brooklyn, NY 11206
Application #2707041

GULF STATES ENGINEERING INC.
600 Azalea Rd.

Mobile, AL 36609

Application #2702987



REEVES SURVEYING & ENGINEERING, LLC. HW ENGINEERING

38 Simpson Avenue 8887 W Flamingo Rd. - Ste 101
Edison, NJ 08817 Las Vegas, NC 89147
Application #2708994 Application #2708980
URBAN DESIGN ENGINEERING. LLC.  HONOR ENGINEERING COMPANY
9 Allison Way 1100 N Mountain Rd. - Suite 1

Princeton, NJ 08540 Harrisburg, PA 17112

Application #2709004 Application #2709038

STRUCTURAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC. ASSOCIATED DESIGN GROUP INC.
10150 Old Columbia Road 3909 W. Congress - Suite 201

Columbia, MD 21046 Lafayette, LA 70506

Application #2709047 Application #2709052

ARIZONA DESIGN BUILD LLC. d/b/a FJS Engineering
11370 E Camino Del Sahuaro
Tucson, AZ 85749

Application #2709063

AK ENGINEERING & INSPECTION CORP. PLUMP ENGINEERING INC.
276 5th Avenue #907 914 E Katella Avenue

New York, NY 10001 Anaheim, CA 925805
Application #2709076 Application #2709088

ANDERSON ENGINEERING OF MINNESOTA, LLC.
13605 1st Avenue N #100
Plymouth, MN 55441

Application #2709101

FOX AND ASSOCIATES ENGINEERING, INC. ULTEIG OPERATIONS LLC.
25 Bola Avenue Suite 204 3350 38™ Avenue

Bala Cynwd, PA 19004 South Fargo, ND 58104
Application #2709120 Application #2710279

INFORMATIONAL / DISCUSSION ITEMS

Attached is a copy of an email from Aubrey Whittington and attached letter from the President of
the American Nuclear Society for the Board’s information.

BP Valenti tabled this item and requested that BM Purcell and BM Alsharaa review this item as
part of the NCEES Committee.



PUBLIC COMMENTS

R. Rossedt was present and questioned why there were no attachments to the agenda on the
Board’s website.

ED Miller advised that only the agenda outline is posted on the board’s website. The names of
approved applications for licensure will be in the minutes and posted to the Board’s website after
the next meeting once board approved.

Inasmuch as no other comments were submitted or heard no other comments from members of

the public present, BP Valenti proceeded to the next item on the agenda.

EXECUTIVE SESSION / ADJOURNMENT OF PUBLIC SESSION for the purposes of
reviewing Executive Session minutes, review of complaints, consideration of disciplinary actions
and advice of counsel.
ACTION: The Board, on a motion by BM Hagag, seconded by BM Sillick, unanimously voted
to go into executive session.
NEXT MEETINGS
July 20, 2023
Investigative Inquiry scheduled pertaining to ENG-2022-05886
Investigative Inquiry scheduled pertaining to ENG-2022-05556

No August meeting

ADJOURNMENT

The Board unanimously voted to adjourn the meeting at 2:40 p.m.

APPROVED BY:
James Valenti, PE Keith Miller
Board President Executive Director



	Governor

