

PHILIP D. MURPHY Governor

SHEILA Y. OLIVER Lt. Governor

New Jersey Office of the Attorney General

Division of Consumer Affairs State Board of Professional Engineers and Land Surveyors 124 Halsey Street, 6th Floor, Newark, NJ 07102 www.njconsumeraffairs.gov



MATTHEW J. PLATKIN Attorney General

> CARI FAIS Acting Director

Mailing Address: P.O. Box 45015 Newark, NJ 07101 (973) 504-6460 (973) 273-8020 FAX

State Board of Professional Engineers And Land Surveyors Minutes of June 15, 2023 Public Session Minutes

CALL TO ORDER

Notice of the scheduled the June 15, 2023 meeting of the New Jersey State Board of Professional Engineers and Land Surveyors was not held at 124 Halsey Street, Newark, New Jersey, but remotely. Pursuant to the Open Public Meetings Act, N.J.S.A. 10:4-9.3, adequate notice was made by mailing and posting in accordance with N.J.S.A 10:4-18. The meeting was called to order by President James Valenti at 9:00 am and conducted virtually.

SUNSHINE LAW ANNOUNCEMENT

Lisa Peterson, PE, PLS

President Valenti read the statement required by Chapter 231, Laws of 1975 known as the Open Public Meetings Act, and announced that notice of this meeting was prepared in the office of the Board and mailed to the Secretary of State, the Newark Star-Ledger, Trenton Times, the Camden Courier Post, Bergen Record, and the Atlantic City Press.

ROLL CALL

Absent:

Present:	Manar Alsharaa, PE	Tam Sillick, PE
	Magdy Hagag, PE	James Valenti, PE
	Gary Paparozzi, PLS	Michael Venuto, PE, PLS

Others present: Steven Flanzman, Sr. Deputy Attorney General; Keith Miller, Executive Director; staff members Lynn Craddock, Yolanda Winston and Peggy Hinkley and nineteen members of the public

Also present: Dan Roman, Deputy Attorney General; Roman Guzik, Deputy Attorney General.

James Purcell, PE

ANNOUNCEMENTS

None made

APPEARANCES

10:15am - Investigative Inquiry pertaining to ENG-2022-02002

REVIEW OF MINUTES

May 18, 2023 for review

ACTION: After reviewing the minutes of May 18, 2023, the Board, on a motion by BM Paparozzi, seconded by BM Alsharaa, unanimously voted to approve the minutes as presented.

REPORT OF THE EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR

A General Report

1 Licensing statistics

	Active	Expired	Retired
Professional Engineers/ Land Surveyors	147	346	103
Professional Engineers	19,631	16,893	3,072
Professional Land Surveyors	696	789	165

 State Specific Exam – upcoming administrations August 15, 2023 @ 10 am
Deadline to register: August 7, 2023

B Proposed 2024 meeting dates

ACTION: The Board determined to cancel the proposed November meeting date and change the proposed December meeting date from the 12th to the 5th. Revised list will be on the next agenda for approval.

COMMITTEE REPORTS

A Standing Committees:

BP Valenti announced that he will be re-naming the following committees and re-organizing the members of the committees for the next meeting.

I Application Committee

ACTION: BP Valenti informed the Board that this committee will work on improving efficiency in processing applications and responding to applicants in a timely manner.

II Education Committee

ACTION: BM Paparozzi informed the Board that the Committee is waiting for Mehnaz Rahim, Regulatory Analyst, to present draft language for the Committee's review.

III Legislation Committee

ACTION: Duly noted.

IV NCEES Committee

ACTION: Duly noted.

V Joint Committee Next scheduled meeting is September 5, 2023

ACTION: Duly noted.

VI Investigation Committee

ACTION: Duly noted.

REVIEW OF APPLICATIONS AND CPC COURSES

A Routine Licensure

ACTION: On a motion by BM Venuto, seconded by BM Alsharaa, the Board voted to approve the following applications as indicated. BM Sillick recused herself from voting on Jordan Coleman's application inasmuch as they are co-workers. Motion carried.

Name	Application #	Comity/Exam	Decision
Adamek, Jeremy	2671053	Comity	Grant PE Licensure
Aijaz, Mujahid	2591578	Exam	Grant PE Licensure
Al-Shammari, Abeer Hussein Hasson	2658100	Exam	EIT Granted
Andejeski, Jason	2673442	Comity	Grant PE Licensure
Antoury, Hadi Michael	2646173	Comity	Grant PE Licensure
Bakeer, Reda M	2661937	Comity	Grant PE Licensure
Balkhiyev, Boris	2619500	Comity	Grant PE Licensure
Blanpied, Tyler David	2620909	Exam	Grant PE Licensure
Bono, Nicholas Frank	2640754	Exam	Grant PE Licensure
Boyle, Christopher J	2659130	Exam	Grant PE Licensure
Brandt, Mason James	2655929	Comity	Grant PE Licensure
Buganski, Joseph Michael	2656503	Exam	Grant PE Licensure
Chen, Hao	2670917	Exam	Grant PE Licensure
Chen, Michael Sihong	2670843	Comity	Grant PE Licensure
Cheser, Charles David	2659524	Comity	Grant PE Licensure
Christie, Jeffrey	2664548	Comity	Grant PE Licensure

Coleman, Jordan Alyse	2656323	Exam	Grant PE Licensure
Connors, Johnpatrick	2662878	Exam	Grant PE Licensure
Cooper, Justin Michael	2654607	Comity	Grant PE Licensure
Cousins, David Rainey	2656309	Comity	Grant PE Licensure
Cundari, Dominic Michael	2650932	Comity	Grant PE Licensure
Deaton, Donald Keith	2673186	Comity	Grant PE Licensure
DeBona, Christopher Steven	2661791	Comity	Grant PE Licensure
El Naddaf, Julien	2667600	Exam	Grant PE Licensure
English, Ryan James	2670765	Comity	Grant PE Licensure
Farcas, Marius Cristian	2641797	Exam	Grant PE Licensure
Fish, Timothy L	2207548	Comity	Grant PE Licensure
Fulton, Andrew	2663175	Comity	Grant PE Licensure
Gozur, Steven	2663141	Comity	Grant PE Licensure
Grogan, Jared Padric	2689154	Comity	Grant PE Licensure
Hamedi, Hassan	2679291	Comity	Grant PE Licensure
Harrison-Billiat, Neal Trevor	2663565	Comity	Grant PE Licensure
Hartley, Robert Paul	2669580	Exam	Grant PE Licensure
Kalusz, Mark William	2682226	Exam	Grant PE Licensure
Leeper, Daniel Seth	2664682	Exam	Grant PE Licensure
Leffler, John Philip	2670575	Comity	Grant PE Licensure
Luppino, Stephen Scott	2697661	Exam	Grant PE Licensure
Mahbub, Esmail	2665480	Comity	Grant PE Licensure
Mahon, Kevin Patrick	2665531	Exam	Grant PE Licensure
Manheimer, Aryeh	2686238	Exam	Grant PE Licensure
Mazurick, Ryan	2658869	Comity	Grant PE Licensure
Mcgimpsey, Kathleen Lee	2664651	Comity	Grant PE Licensure
McKinley, Pearce Charles	2656694	Comity	Grant PE Licensure
McManus, Roger	2663988	Comity	Grant PE Licensure
Mitchell, William Jack	2635593	Comity	Grant PE Licensure
Moledo, Miguel Angel	2654801	Exam	Grant PE Licensure
Nam, Yoon H.	2088010	Exam	Grant PE Licensure
Palombo, Thomas L	2666914	Exam	Grant PE Licensure
Peterman, Kevin James	2670894	Comity	Grant PE Licensure
Pluckhorn, Eric J	2668946	Exam	Grant PE Licensure
Rezai, Farhad	2664268	Comity	Grant PE Licensure
Rigby, Natalie	2637337	Exam	Grant PE Licensure
Rodriguez, Raul Jesus	2547085	Comity	Grant PE Licensure
Selvan, Vishal	2598462	Exam	Grant PE Licensure
Shah, Jalay Parimal	2645908	Exam	Grant PE Licensure
Slaw, David William	2670470	Comity	Grant PE Licensure
Song, Casey	2670574	Comity	Grant PE Licensure
Stellar, Anthony Joseph	2670720	Comity	Grant PE Licensure
Swansen, Erica	2654421	Comity	Grant PE Licensure
Tyo, Frank	2672410	Comity	Grant PE Licensure
Verdi, Anthony James, III	2662455	Exam	Grant PE Licensure
Vetere, Stephen	2682932	Comity	Grant PE Licensure
Vilasineekul, Kashane	2643909	Comity	Grant PE Licensure

Walmsley, William Michael	2654827	Exam	Grant PE Licensure
Wehbi, Ahmad	2661667	Comity	Grant PE Licensure
Wiedrich, Shelby Kay	2595111	Comity	Grant PE Licensure
Williams, Aaron Justin	2666642	Exam	Grant PE Licensure
Wong, Raymond Charles	2651024	Exam	Grant PE Licensure
Zhang, Jun	2669681	Exam	Grant PE Licensure

B Continuing Professional Competency Courses

ACTION: On a motion by BM Paprozzi, seconded by BM Venuto, the Board unanimously voted to approve all courses as noted. Motion carried.

Provider	Courses	Total PDH#
NYPLS	Best Practices of Field Data Collection	1

C Full Board Review

No applications submitted for review

D Reinstatement

75 Stagg Street

Brooklyn, NY 11206

Application #2707041

No applications submitted for review

E Certificates of Authorizations

ACTION: The Board, on a motion by BM Sillick, seconded by BM Paparozzi, voted to approve the following companies for Certificates of Authorization EXCEPT Eagle Technical Consulting, LLC., which was tabled due to connection to disciplinary matter.

AGRESTA ENGINEERING PLANNING LL	C. HC PEC, LLC.
28 Brookwood Drive	981 Johnson Place
Voorhees, NJ 08043	Union, NJ 07083
Application #2706915	Application #2708988
GREENHAUS DESIGN GROUP, LLC.	PV AMPS INC.
316 Slump Road	5716 Folsom - Ste 309
North Wales, PA 19454	Sacramento, CA 95819
Application #2706955	Application #2709070
KONSTRUCT ENGINEERING PLLC.	GULF STATES ENGINEERING

GULF STATES ENGINEERING INC. 600 Azalea Rd. Mobile, AL 36609 Application #2702987

REEVES SURVEYING & ENGINEERING, LLC.

38 Simpson Avenue Edison, NJ 08817 Application #2708994

URBAN DESIGN ENGINEERING. LLC.

9 Allison Way Princeton, NJ 08540 Application #2709004

STRUCTURAL TECHNOLOGIES, LLC.

10150 Old Columbia Road Columbia, MD 21046 Application #2709047

HW ENGINEERING

8887 W Flamingo Rd. - Ste 101 Las Vegas, NC 89147 Application #2708980

HONOR ENGINEERING COMPANY

1100 N Mountain Rd. - Suite 1 Harrisburg, PA 17112 Application #2709038

ASSOCIATED DESIGN GROUP INC. 3909 W. Congress - Suite 201 Lafayette, LA 70506 Application #2709052

ARIZONA DESIGN BUILD LLC. d/b/a FJS Engineering

11370 E Camino Del Sahuaro Tucson, AZ 85749 Application #2709063

AK ENGINEERING & INSPECTION CORP.

276 5th Avenue #907 New York, NY 10001 Application #2709076

PLUMP ENGINEERING INC. 914 E Katella Avenue Anaheim, CA 925805 Application #2709088

ANDERSON ENGINEERING OF MINNESOTA, LLC.

13605 1st Avenue N #100 Plymouth, MN 55441 Application #2709101

FOX AND ASSOCIATES ENGINEERING, INC.

25 Bola Avenue Suite 204 Bala Cynwd, PA 19004 Application #2709120

ULTEIG OPERATIONS LLC.

3350 38th Avenue South Fargo, ND 58104 Application #2710279

INFORMATIONAL / DISCUSSION ITEMS

Attached is a copy of an email from Aubrey Whittington and attached letter from the President of the American Nuclear Society for the Board's information.

BP Valenti tabled this item and requested that BM Purcell and BM Alsharaa review this item as part of the NCEES Committee.

PUBLIC COMMENTS

R. Rossedt was present and questioned why there were no attachments to the agenda on the Board's website.

ED Miller advised that only the agenda outline is posted on the board's website. The names of approved applications for licensure will be in the minutes and posted to the Board's website after the next meeting once board approved.

Inasmuch as no other comments were submitted or heard no other comments from members of the public present, BP Valenti proceeded to the next item on the agenda.

EXECUTIVE SESSION / ADJOURNMENT OF PUBLIC SESSION for the purposes of reviewing Executive Session minutes, review of complaints, consideration of disciplinary actions and advice of counsel.

ACTION: The Board, on a motion by BM Hagag, seconded by BM Sillick, unanimously voted to go into executive session.

NEXT MEETINGS

July 20, 2023 Investigative Inquiry scheduled pertaining to ENG-2022-05886 Investigative Inquiry scheduled pertaining to ENG-2022-05556

No August meeting

ADJOURNMENT

The Board unanimously voted to adjourn the meeting at 2:40 p.m.

APPROVED BY:

James Valenti, PE Board President Keith Miller Executive Director